Global Life

Europe General
Insurance

2007 2008

USD 700m

USD 800m

31%

15%

11%

15%

28%

35%

17%

11%

15%

22%

by business
division

20091

USD 900m

21%

29%

20%

30%

20091

USD 900m

39%

15%

5%

18%

23%

1 Estimate, subject to completion of planning process

34

©
 Z

u
ri

ch
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
er

vi
ce

s
Lt

d

Results Reporting for the Three Months to March 31, 2009May 7, 2009

Business division BOP-ROE1

based on RBC-allocated IFRS equity

-7.4%-104.8%Non-Core Businesses

24.6%19.5%Total Group

-3.6%-10.4%Other Operating Businesses

19.9%18.5%Global Life

56.1%43.1%Farmers

18.6%14.8%Total Group BOP (after tax) ROE2

27.1%
22.1%
22.6%
42.8%
0.9%

19.1%

28.5%
27.5%
27.6%
35.8%
12.9%
16.4%

General Insurance
Global Corporate
North America Commercial
Europe General Insurance
International Markets
GI Global Functions including Group Reinsurance

20082009for the three months to March 31

1 Adjusted BOP-ROE based on average IFRS Group equity allocated to the segment based on its share of Zurich risk based capital (RBC).
2 Business operating profit (after tax) return on common shareholders’ equity.

35

©
 Z

u
ri

ch
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
er

vi
ce

s
Lt

d

Results Reporting for the Three Months to March 31, 2009May 7, 2009

Group’s Solvency I1 - sensitivities

Statutory solvency ratio as of Mar 31, 2009: 157%

Sensitivities:

Equities (-10%) -1 pts

Interest rate +100bp -5 pts

Interest rate -100bp +5 pts

1 Solvency I requirements in accordance with the Swiss insurance supervisory law

36

©
 Z

u
ri

ch
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
er

vi
ce

s
Lt

d

Results Reporting for the Three Months to March 31, 2009May 7, 2009

Group’s Solvency I calculation

12,14212,14211,762Total required solvency capital

18,51619,36918,458Total eligible equity

-1,411-1,411-1,326Dividends, share buy-back and nominal
value reduction

-3,571-2,793-2,816Deferred policyholder acquisition costs
general insurance

3,6833,6833,582Subordinated debt

-3,966-3,892-4,832Net of intangibles, other assets and free
reserves for policyholder dividends

23,78123,78123,850Total equity

Eligible equity

157%

6,696

Mar 31, 09

153% 160%Solvency ratio

6,3757,227Excess margin

Dec 31, 08
estimate2

Dec 31, 08
finalized1

in USD millions

1 Finalized and as filed with the Swiss regulator